## 505400744 03/29/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5447538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL A. CULLINAN	08/04/2017
NILABH KUMAR ROY	08/04/2017
ANIL YUKSEL	08/04/2017
CHEE SENG FOONG	08/04/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM
Street Address:	201 WEST 7TH STREET
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15475794

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4046457700

**Email:** wballew@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

**Address Line 1:** 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10046-194US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY Y. BALLEW	
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy Y. Ballew/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=10046-194US1 2019\_03\_28 Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=10046-194US1 2019\_03\_28 Executed Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 505400744 REEL: 048735 FRAME: 0783

source=10046-194US1 2019\_03\_28 Executed Assignments#page3.tif source=10046-194US1 2019\_03\_28 Executed Assignments#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 048735 FRAME: 0784

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Michael A. Cullinan of Austin, Texas; Nilabh Kumar Roy of Austin, Texas; Anil Yuksel of Austin, Texas; and Chee Seng Foong of Austin, Texas, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, a Texas institution of higher learning, having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, TX 78701, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, titled "MICRO-SELECTIVE SINTERING LASER SYSTEMS AND METHODS THEREOF," March 31, 2017, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 15/475,794, this assignment including said application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States; and we authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions or improvements to the Assignee; and we warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey

the same herein expresses is possessed by the	undersigned.
Date: 8/4/2017	mlu
	Michael A. Cullinan
STATE OF (EXAL)	
, ) SS.	
COUNTY OF TRAVIS ) SS.	
A. 41	and the second second
On	, 20 17, before me, the undersigned, a notary public personally appeared <b>Michael A. Cullinan</b> , personally
for the State of, there p	personally appeared Michael A. Cullinan, personally
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of	satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowle	adged having executed the same in his/her authorized
X " Y	Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of
which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.	•
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
The second secon	
NECLE MARIE STURM	
A NAME (MAY). AND DESCRIPTION OF THE STREET, AND ADDRESS OF THE STREET, AND	AMAL JAMMININI
Notary 9 (100) 03-07-2021 Comm. Expires 03-07-2021 Notary ID 129336672	Notary Public
West the Wolary to 1 canada	*

Assignment Page 1 of 5

Date: 08/04/2017	Walk Kamas Re	
	Nilabh Kumar Roy	
STATE OF TEXAS  COUNTY OF TEXAS	) ) SS. )	
On		
WITNESS my hand and offici	al seal.	
NIKOLE MARIE ST Notary Public. State o OS Comm. Expires 03-0 Notary 1D 129335	URM VIEWES Notary Public 7-2021	

Notary Public

Date: 8/4/2017	Attorney Docket No. 10046-194US1  Chee Seng Foong
for the State of, there known to me (or proved to me on the basis of s subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowled	20 17 before me, the undersigned, a notary public personally appeared <b>Chee Seng Foong</b> , personally satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is light having executed the same in his/her authorized Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of
NIKOLE MARIE STURM Notary Public, State of Texes Comm. Expires 03-07-2021 Notary ID 129336672	Notary Public Notary Public